507023470 12/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT7070305

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execu	Ition Date		
DAMON J. SERVIDIO 09/06/2	09/06/2019		
G. DOUGLAS LETSON 09/17/2	2019		
ARLEN DALE HANSSEN 11/18/2	2019		
MICHAEL A. MCGOVERN 09/06/2	2019		
JENNIFER GRUNDEN 09/19/2	2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.			
Street Address: 325 CORPORATE DRIVE			
City: MAHWAH			
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07430			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Property Type Number Application Number: 17545020 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Instruction (908)654-7866 Fax Number: (908)654-7866 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	be sent		
Property Type Number Application Number: 17545020 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Intervention of the second	be sent		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000	be sent		
Property Type Number Application Number: 17545020 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Intervention of the servent of t			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIKAddress Line 1:20 COMMERCE DR.			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIKAddress Line 1:20 COMMERCE DR.Address Line 4:CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIKAddress Line 1:20 COMMERCE DR.Address Line 4:CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065 CON			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIKAddress Line 1:20 COMMERCE DR.Address Line 4:CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065 CONNAME OF SUBMITTER:KATHLEEN REYNOLDS			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIKAddress Line 1:20 COMMERCE DR.Address Line 4:CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065 CONNAME OF SUBMITTER:KATHLEEN REYNOLDS			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIKAddress Line 1:20 COMMERCE DR.Address Line 4:CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065 CONNAME OF SUBMITTER:KATHLEEN REYNOLDS			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:17545020CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(908)654-7866Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(908) 654-5000Email:assignment@lernerdavid.comCorrespondent Name:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIKAddress Line 1:20 COMMERCE DR.Address Line 4:CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065 CONNAME OF SUBMITTER:KATHLEEN REYNOLDSSIGNATURE:/Kathleen Reynolds/			

source=SPINE.9945 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=SPINE.9945 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=SPINE.9945 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=SPINE.9945 - Assignment#page5.tif

	AN APPLICATION DATA SPEET			
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Fixation Devices And Prostheses For Soft Tissue Connection To The Same			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Damon J. Servicio			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430			
As named inventor, I hereby declare th	RECLARATION			
This declaration is directed to:				
The strached App	ication			
X United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 16/524,534 Red on July 29, 2018				
that the above-identified Application isA	was made or authorized to be made by me; at an original joim inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
	In false statement made in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not			
more than five (5) years, or both.	o, most angrenishi tilange ul nila nerini alimi ta Fanlanatish di mel 1a Crarty 1011 (12.11)6 (t. 110)(1801)(1611 (t. 100)			
	ASSIGNMENT			
IN ACOITION TO MAKING THIS DECL Its acquisition further herein, my entire i	ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignse is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing ight, bits and interest in the above-identified Application.			
Assignee my entire right, the and me inventions, discoveries and other subj substitute, reissue, re-examination con- priority to or benefit of the Application (do assign, to Assignee the right to clair in the Application to a third party. I hen to Assignee all patents resulting from to turther remuneration, to execute and de be reasonably required to evidence or herein in its sole discretion. Lagree the provisions hereof. If any provision here offending portions thereof shall be dee provision.	table consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to rest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all ect matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation in-part. conversion, non-provisional, ifficate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming bursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby a such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights eby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or pan of its rights set forth at the Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or pan of its rights set forth at the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the in is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the amed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending.			
<u>62//12.491 and 62//91.461, filed</u>	ald assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No's. July 31, 2018 and January 11, 2019, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of im priority or benefit of said Application No. 62/712,491 and 62/791,461 pursuant to any law or			
Sept. 6, 2019				
(Dette)	Damon J. Servicio			
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "(a) perso application, including claims and is aware	WARNING n may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1,56.*			
State of NIGEN TENSELS				
County of Bargen				
his/her own free will for the purport <u>ASALUS USALUS</u> Notary Public	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/31/2023			
An Application Data Sheet form unless previously su	(PTO/SE/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this			

REEL: 058371 FRAME: 0680

Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Fixation Devices And Prostheses For Soft Tissue Connection To The Same		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	C. Deutler Laters		
Assignee ("Assignee")	G. Douglas Letson Howmedica Osteonics Corp., having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430		
As named inventor, I hereby declare the This declaration is directed to: The attached Appl OR X United States App filed on July 2	ication lication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>16/524,534</u>		
that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
that I hereby acknowledge that any willf more than five (5) years, or both.	ul faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not		
	ASSIGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL its acquisition further herein, my entire r	ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing light, title and interest in the above-identified Application.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate tollowing Inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.			
62/712,491 and 62/791,461, filed	aid assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No's. July 31, 2018 and January 11, 2019, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of im priority or benefit of said Application No. 62(712,49) and 62(791,461 pursuant to any law or G. Douglas Leton		
	WARNING		
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] perso application, including claims and is aware	n may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."		
State of <u>Florida</u>) SS:			
County of <u>Hillsborny</u>)			
On this 17th of Solar, 201 the individual who executed the for his/her own free will for the purpose Manda Lan	WANDA DENICE LAVE		
Notary Public	Expires September 27, 2021 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019		
An Application Data Sheet form unless previously su	(PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this bmitted.		

PATENT REEL: 058371 FRAME: 0681

	AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET		
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Fixation Devices And Prostneses For Soft Tissue Connection To The Same		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Arlen Däle Hanssen		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430		
	DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare the	sti.		
This declaration is directed to:			
X United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 16/524,534 filed on July 29, 2019 -			
that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
	ASSIGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLING acquisition further herein, my entire r	ARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing ight, title and interest in the above-identified Application.		
Assignee my entire right, tille and inter inventions, discoveries and other subj substitute, reissue, re-examination cert priority to or benefit of the Application (do assign, to Assignee the right to clain in the Application to a third party. I ben to Assignee all patents resulting from the further remuneration, to execute and de be reasonably required to evidence or herein in its sole discretion. I agree the provisions hereof. If any provision here offending portions thereof shall be dee provision.	Table consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to rest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all ect matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, tilicate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming sursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby a such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights eby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue he Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without aliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth at the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the in is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the emed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending and replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending and replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending and replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending and replaced to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending and replaced.		
62/712 491 and 62/791 461, filed			
According to 37 C.F.S. 1.53 (c), "all perso	WARNING In may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the		
application, including claims and is aware	of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."		
State of MINNES OTA	1		
County of OLMSTED			
the individual who executed the function in the purport of the pur	CHRISTIAAN K. CARDWHIGHT S NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2022		
An Application Data Shee form unless previously su			
	PATENT		

REEL: 058371 FRAME: 0682

Attomey, Docket No. OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065 Title of the Invention ("Invention"). Fixation Devices And Prostheses For Soft Tissue Connection To The Same Legal Name of Inventor ("inventor") Michael A. McGovern Assignee ("Assignee") Howmedica Osteonics Corp., having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive; Marwah, New Jersey 07430

DECLARATION

As named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

0R

The attached Application

United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number ______16/524_534 Х filed on July 29, 2019

that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and

that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

ASSIGNMENT

IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patient issuing from any of the foregoing. Lagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignce all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignce's ownership thereof. At Assignce's reasonable request) agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the attending provision.

I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No.'s. 62/712.491 and 62/791.461. filed July 31. 2018 and January 11, 2019, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 62/712.491 and 62/791.461 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.

2019 (Date)

Michael A. McGovern

WARNING

According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c). (a) person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56.

State of New Jenson

County of Bangers)

On this 6	of Sept.	20/9 before	me personally	came above-nam	ed Michael A.	McGovern t	o me personally known
as the individua	who execute	d the toregoing	HIGSINUMENT, W	no acknowledge	to me that the	eswo was	executed by him/her of
his/her own free	will for the pu	imposes therein	SAL KORREN	ASHLEY M. SI	ALERNO	السقيري منها بالالاست.	an a
S. E. B.			S (*****) }	MARARY DIMENTAL	S NEWCIEBEEV	ę.	

NILLI Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/31/2023

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SS/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

> PATENT REEL: 058371 FRAME: 0683

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Aliomey, Obeket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1065			
Title of the Invention (Invention*)	Fixation Devices And Prostheses For Solf Tissue Connection To The Same			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	a a set a			
("invernor") Assignee ("Assignee")	Jenniller Grunden Howmedica Osleonics Corp., having a place of business at .825 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey (1743)			
As named inventor, I hereby declare th	DECLARATION Net:			
This declaration is directed to:	olication			
X United States Ap	plication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>16/524,534</u>			
8	Avas made or authorized to be made by me;			
that I believe I am the original inventor	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
that I hereby acknowledge that any wil more than five (5) years, or both.	Illul talse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not			
	ASSIGNMENT			
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DEC Its acquisition further herein, my entire	LARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is destrous of acquiring, or has acquired and is destrous of memorializing right, title and interest in the above identified Application.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following Poel Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am Laware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein to its sole discretion. Lagree that the Assignee may atflix its signature to this document as well as any other indicts of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the experiments of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law end the oflending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.				
I, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No's. <u>62/712.491 and 52/791.461</u> , filed <u>July 31, 2018 and January 11, 2019</u> , and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/712.491 and 62/791.461</u> pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.				
(Date).	l neuenen			
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c). "(a) person may not execute an cath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."				
State of Nan Jansay) 88:			
State of <u>Null Jersey</u> County of <u>Berger</u>	}			
On this <u>19</u> of <u>Sept</u> 20 the individual who executed the f his/her own free will for the purps	<u>19</u> before me personally came above-named Jennifer Grunden, to me personally known as foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of pees therein set forth.			

Aller 11 Saleine	
Notary Pupilo	
An Application Data Sheet (PTC)S form unless previously submitted	Content of the second
	PATENT

RECORDED: 12/13/2021

PATENT REEL: 058371 FRAME: 0684